

**TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS**  
**Form N-600K, Application for Citizenship and Issuance of Certificate Under Section 322**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0087**  
**10/30/2019**

**Reason for Revision: Fee Rule.**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 09/30/2022

Edition Date 09/17/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p><b>Pages 12-13,</b></p> <p><b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b></p>	<p>[Page 12]</p> <p><b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b></p> <p>The fee for filing Form N-600 is <b>\$1,170</b>.</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 13]</p> <p>You will not receive your original check back. We will destroy your original check, but will keep a copy of it. If USCIS cannot process the EFT for technical reasons, you authorize us to process the copy in place of your original check. If your check is returned as unpayable, USCIS will re-submit the payment to the financial institution one time. If the check is returned as unpayable a second time, we will reject your application and charge you a returned check fee.</p> <p>...</p> <p><b>Fee Waiver</b></p> <p>You may be eligible for a fee waiver under 8 CFR 103.7(c). If you believe you are eligible for a fee waiver, complete Form I-912, Request for Fee Waiver (or a written request) and submit it and any required evidence of your inability to pay the filing fee with this application. You can review</p>	<p>[Page 12]</p> <p><b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b></p> <p>The fee for filing Form N-600 is <b>\$960</b>.</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 13]</p> <p>You will not receive your original check back. We will destroy your original check, but will keep a copy of it. If USCIS cannot process the EFT for technical reasons, you authorize us to process the copy in place of your original check. If your check is returned as unpayable, <b>we may reject your application.</b></p> <p>...</p> <p><b>[deleted]</b></p>

	the fee waiver guidance at <a href="http://www.uscis.gov/feewaiver">www.uscis.gov/feewaiver</a> .	
--	---	--